PULSE-GUARD® ESD Suppressors
Surface Mount Polymeric Electrostatic Discharge Suppressors
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/23/16
PULSE-GUARD® ESD Suppressors help protect sensitive
electronic equipment against electrostatic discharge (ESD).
They use polymer composite materials to suppress fast-

 0.30 +/- 0.08
(0.012" +/- 0.003")
Part Numbering System
PGB2 01 0402 KR HF
QUANTITY &
PACKAGING CODE:
 KR = 10,000 pieces
LINES PROTECTED:
 01 = 1 line
DEVICE SIZE CODE:
 0402 = 0402 (1005)
LEAD-FREE
HALOGEN-FREE
PULSE-GUARD®
ESD SUPPRESSORS
HALOGEN FREE
Dimensions:  mm (inch)
Typical TLP Response Curve  (500 V Direct Discharge)
Typical Insertion Loss
** Note: 1,000 fF = 1 pF
Frequency (GHz)
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(fF
)
60
50
1.0
70
40
2.01.50.5
0.01
0.10
1.00
100 1,000 10,000
Frequency (MHz)
PGB1010402
PGB1010603
PGB102ST23
C
ap
ac
it
an
ce
 (
p
F)
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
-25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
Typical ESD ResponseTypical Device Capacitance
PGB1010603